
' -i. ".
3-:

\. .' .. .-,'... ": :;/

GOVERNMENT OF GOA
DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE

lBth June Road, Panaji,.Goa
Tel.No.2 2 2 3784, 2232257 & Fax No. 2228L7 2

p5 (-

N o : 5 1 4- D SW -w sc-zozs -26lU mmid/ UC (O 6) / k 13 6, Date:62 /oq/2025
ORDER

Expenditure Sanctron of the Government is hereby conveyed for release of Grant-in-Aid
amounting of Rs.98,966/- (Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only) to

"Dnyandeep Prasarak Mandal" Bramhakarmali, Nagarggao, Sattari, Goa, as a N.G.0.
registered for running Day Care Centre under "Ummid Scheme" notified under Notification No.

B3-6-06-SDB dared 25-07-2006.
'lhc' Crant-in-Aid being the 2,'d lnstallment for the period October 201,9 to March 2020
ear 2019-20 shall be utilized as shown below:

N Particulals
Grant Sanctioned
(for Six Months)

S ala ofthe attendant Rs.24,000

N ews ef e r iod icals rants Rs.2,500

ol the

S

1

3

4

L
a

Electricity/water supply
char es

Teie hone char CS

5 Sweepr ng/ Clearing charges

6 Miscellaneouscharges
, Pt'oviding light

Rs.6,000/-

7

B

refreshment/tea to the
members
Ilent of the remlses

Rs.15,000/-

Rs.2,5 00/-

Rs.36,000/-

Rs.12,966
Total i\mount Its.98 966t-

l'he assets created out of the installation grants shail be subject to the plovision of G.F.R

and the other conditions governing the Grant-in-Aid. Assistant Director (Welfare of Senior
Citizen), 0/o Directorate of Social Welfare, Panaji Goa is hereby authorized to countersign the
Form C.A.R.3 2.

The Grantee instltution shall submit the Utilization Certificate within the period of Six

I\'lonth from the date of sanction. The subsequent installment of grants shall be released only
after receipt of utilization certificate tor the grants released for the previous period.

The expenditure shall be debited to Demand No:57 under the Budget Head ofaccounts
"223S-Social Security and Welfare, 02-Social Welfare, 1O4-Welfare of Aged, Infirm and
destitute, 0S-Ummid-Day Care Centre, and Medical Assistance to Sr. Citizens, 00-
General, 3 1-Grant-in-aid".

The grant-in-aid is in accordance with the pattern of assistance approved by Finance
(Exp. Dept.) vide U.O. No, 1508/F dated 11/04/06 and the guidelines ofthe schemes approved
by the Government.

By Order & in the name of
Governor of Goa

It
(Alrr P wADKAR)

Director of Social Welfare &
Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary (SW)

o:-
'f he Director ofAccounts, Panaji-Goa.
The Accountant Genelal of Audit, Audit Bhavan, Porvorim-Goa.
The President "Panchagram Vikas Samitee " , Zarme, Sattari, - Goa along with a G.A.R
3 2 to be sign & resubmit to this Directorate.
'l'hs Accounts Section, Directorate ofSocial Welfare, panaji-Goa.
The statistical officer, Planning & statistic section, Directorate ofsocial welfare, panaji
O ffice copy.
Cuard file.

Copy t
t
'2.

3.

4
5

6

7

Adrnissible Grants as per
l)o I'nls

Rs.48,000/- p.a

Rs.5,000/- p.a

Rs.12,000/- p.a

Rs.6,000/- p.a

Rs.30,000/- p.a

Rs.5,000/- p.a.

Rs.72,000/- p.a

ar"ai fne Deputy Director [AdnrinJ, Directorate olsocial We]far.e, Panaji (uploading on website)

i Rs.25,932l- p.a.


