

GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE 18th June Road, Panaji-Goa

WSC

Tel.No.2223784, 2232257 & Fax No. 2228172

No:514-DSW-WSC-2025-26/Ummid/UC (06)/4986

Date: 62 /09/2025

ORDER

Expenditure Sanction of the Government is hereby conveyed for release of Grant-in-Aid amounting of Rs.98,966/- (Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only) to "Dnyandeep Prasarak Mandal" Bramhakarmali, Nagarggao, Sattari, Goa, as a N.G.O. registered for running Day Care Centre under "Ummid Scheme" notified under Notification No. 83-6-06-SDB dated 25-07-2006.

The Grant-in-Aid being the 2nd Installment for the period October 2019 to March 2020

of the year 2019-20 shall be utilized as shown below:

S.N	Particulars	Admissible Grants as per norms	Grant Sanctioned (for Six Months)
1	Salary of the attendant	Rs.48,000/- p.a.	Rs.24,000/-
2	Newspaper/periodicals grants	Rs.5,000/- p.a.	Rs.2,500/-
3	Electricity/water supply charges	Rs.12,000/- p.a.	Rs.6,000/-
4	Telephone charges	Rs.6,000/- p.a	
5	Sweeping/Clearing charges	Rs.30,000/- p.a.	Rs.15,000/-
6	Miscellaneous charges	Rs.5,000/- p.a.	Rs.2,500/-
7	Providing light refreshment/tea to the members	Rs.72,000/- p.a	Rs.36,000/-
8	Rent of the premises	Rs.25,932/- p.a.	Rs.12,966/-
Tota			Rs.98,966/-

The assets created out of the installation grants shall be subject to the provision of G.F.R and the other conditions governing the Grant-in-Aid. Assistant Director (Welfare of Senior Citizen), O/o Directorate of Social Welfare, Panaji Goa is hereby authorized to countersign the Form G.A.R.32.

The Grantee institution shall submit the Utilization Certificate within the period of Six Month from the date of sanction. The subsequent installment of grants shall be released only after receipt of utilization certificate for the grants released for the previous period.

The expenditure shall be debited to **Demand No:57** under the Budget Head of accounts "2235–Social Security and Welfare, 02–Social Welfare, 104-Welfare of Aged, Infirm and destitute, 05–Ummid–Day Care Centre, and Medical Assistance to Sr. Citizens, 00-General, 31–Grant-in-aid".

The grant-in-aid is in accordance with the pattern of assistance approved by Finance (Exp. Dept.) vide U.O. No. 1508/F dated 11/04/06 and the guidelines of the schemes approved by the Government.

By Order & in the name of Governor of Goa

(AJIT PANCHWADKAR)
Director of Social Welfare &
Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary (SW)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director of Accounts, Panaji-Goa.
- 2. The Accountant General of Audit, Audit Bhavan, Porvorim-Goa.
- 3. The President "Panchagram Vikas Samitee", Zarme, Sattari, Goa along with a G.A.R. 32 to be sign & resubmit to this Directorate.
- 4. The Accounts Section, Directorate of Social Welfare, Panaji-Goa.
- 5. The Statistical Officer, Planning & Statistic Section, Directorate of Social Welfare, Panaji
- 6. Office copy.
- 7. Guard file.

8. The Deputy Director (Admin), Directorate of Social Welfare, Panaji (uploading on website)